ACW109D
BLN-95-8928-4 Issued: March 1992
Proportional Rotary Position Controller
DESCRIPTION
The ACW109D Proportional Rotary Position Controller pro-
vides a means of steering a mobile machine.  The Controller
senses direction of a wheel or track, compares that direction
to an error signal generated by a remote sensor and supplies

wheels or tracks.
Steering alignment is a common application.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFY
1. Model Number ACW109D
2. Sensor; ACX104
3. Servovalve;  MCV103/113
4. Cables; KW01013, KW01009
TABLE A. INFORMATION NECESSARY TO SPECIFY
THE CONTROLLER.
ORDER NUMBER KILOHM POTENTIOMETER
ACW109D1000 10 90°
ACW109D1018 10 342°
ACW109D1026 20 342°
FEATURES
• Capable of driving a servovalve directly, without addi-
tional signal amplification
• Adjustable sensitivity